

Government of Himachal Pradesh Finance (IF) Department

No.Fin-IF@A(3)4/2024 Dated, Shimla-171002, the 1st March, 2024

Notification

In continuation of this department's notification of even number dated 1st March, 2024, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order that Shri Nand Lal, Chairman, 7th State Finance Commission shall enjoy the status of a Cabinet Minister.

By order

(Devesh Kumar)
Principal Secretary (Finance) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No.Fin-IF@A(3)4/2014 Dated, Shimla-171002, 1st March, 2024

- 1. Chairman, HP State 7th Finance Commission.
- 2. All Administrative Secretaries to the Government of HP.
- 3. The Secretary to Governor, Himachal Pradesh.
- 4. The Secretary (Rural Development) to the Govt. of HP.
- 5. The Secretary (Urban Development) to the Govt. of HP.
- 6. The Secretary, HP Vidhan Sabha, Shimla-4.
- 7. The Advisor (planning) Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2
- 8. All the Deputy Commissioners in Himachal Pradesh.
- The Controller (Printing and Stationery) HP.
- 10. The Director, (RD & PR), Himachal Pradesh.
- 11. Director, Urban Local Bodies, Himachal Pradesh,

Special Secretary (Finance) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh